TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC		07/15/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corporate Jets, LLC	
Street Address:	14600 North Airport Drive	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

Name:	Landmark FBO, LLC
Street Address:	14600 North Airport Drive
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1830595	CORPORATE JETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900138936

Fax Number: (212)230-7740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123186556

Email: kathleenmangual@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Mangual Address Line 1: c/o Paul Hastings, LLP Address Line 2: 75 East 55th Street

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0428

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71085.00007 RELEASE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Mangual			
Signature:	/s/ Kathleen Mangual			
Date:	07/17/2009			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Landmark Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Landmark Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Landmark Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Landmark Trademark Release#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0429

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is dated as of July 15, 2009 by BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as First Lien Collateral Agent ("Bank"), in favor of Corporate Jets, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Owner"), an affiliate of Global Select Capital, Inc., a California corporation.

WHEREAS, Landmark FBO, LLC, Landmark Aviation FBO Canada Inc., Landmark Aviation FBO Holdings, LLC, the lenders from time to time party thereto, Bank, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, L/C Issuer and Swing Line Lender, Barclays Capital, as lead arranger and lead book manager and Amegy Bank, National Association as Syndication Agent, entered into that certain First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of February 29, 2008 (as amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Credit Agreement"):

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Bank, Landmark FBO, LLC and Landmark Aviation FBO Holdings, LLC and certain other parties executed and delivered that certain First Lien Security Agreement dated as of February 29, 2008 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, as a condition to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, Landmark FBO, LLC, Corporate Jets, Inc., Burke Lakefront Services Co. (collectively, "Grantees") and Bank executed and delivered that certain First Lien Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantees granted to Bank a security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement):

WHEREAS, on or about October 2008, Corporate Jets, Inc. and Owner entered into a transaction pursuant to which, among other things, Corporate Jets, Inc. assigned to Owner the United Stated trademark "Corporate Jets" (Reg. No. 1,830,595) (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Borrower has executed and delivered to Bank a Trademark Use Representation dated July 10, 2009 (attached hereto as Exhibit A), in which Landmark FBO, LLC has certified that neither Landmark FBO, LLC nor any of its subsidiaries or affiliates uses the Trademark in connection with any aspects of their business; and

WHEREAS Owner and Grantees have requested that Bank release its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Release</u>. Bank hereby releases and relinquishes its security interest in the Trademark granted to Bank pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement. This Release represents a release of Bank's security interest in the Trademark only and does not in any way effect the Bank's security interest in any of the other Patent and Trademark Collateral.

LEGAL US E# \$4372007.2

2. Miscellaneous.

- (a) This Release is without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description. This Release shall be binding upon Bank's legal representatives, assigns and successors.
- (b) This Release represents the entire agreement and understanding with respect to the matters set forth herein and no amendment or modification to the terms and conditions of this Release shall be made except by a writing signed by Bank. This Release supersedes all prior agreements and understandings between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof.
- (c) This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC

By: Name:

Title:

Craig Malloy

Vice President

Exhibit A

[Trademark Use Representation]

LEGAL_US_E#84372907.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0432

TRADEMARK USE REPRESENTATION

To: Barclays Bank plc

This will certify that neither Landmark FBO, LLC nor any of its subsidiaries or affiliates ("the Companies") use the marks or trude names "Corporate Jets" or "CJ" in connection with any aspect of the business of the Companies.

Dated July 10, 2009

Landmark FBO, LLC

Name: R. Allen Ashcraft, Jr.

Title: Secretary, EVP and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 07/17/2009